LEHARTECHNOLOGIES.COM PRIVATE LIMITED CIN: U72900DL2000PTC106405 REG. OFFICE: 3494, BAJRANG BALI STREET, CHAWRI BAZAR, NEW DELIII 110 006, PHONE NO.: 9414042826

22.03.2022

The Dy. General Manager Corporate Relationship Department BSE Ltd. 1st Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building P.J. Towers, Dalai Street, Fort Mumbai-400 001

Dear Sirs.

Sub: <u>Disclosure in terms of Regulation 29(2) SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations</u>, 2011.

Pursuant to Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 please find enclosed herewith the declaration regarding our shareholding in Metal Coatings (India) Limited as or 22,03,2022.

You are kindly requested to take note of the above.

Yours faithfully,

For Lehartechnologies.com Private Limited

Rajeel Gupta Director DIN:00540949

Encl as above

Cc: The Company Secretary
Metal Coatings (India) Limited
CIN: L74899DL1994PLC063387
912, Hemkunt Chambers,
89, Nehru Place,
New Delhi – 110 019

ANNEXURE – 2
Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name	of the Target Company (TC)	Metal Coatings (India) Limited Lehartechnologies.com Private Limited			
Name with the	(s) of the transferor and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) he Transferor				
Whether the transferor belongs to Promoter/Promoter group Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed		NO BSE Limited (BSE)			
Be	efore the transfer under consideration, holding of :				
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	3,50,290	4.78%	4.78%	
b)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others)	NIL	NIL	NIL .	
c) d)	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that	NIL	NIL	NIL	
۵)	entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	NIL	NIL	NIL	
e)	Total $(a+b+c+d)$	3,50,290	4.78%	4.78%	
***************************************	Details of transfer				
a)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	2,88,000	3.93%	3.93%	
b)	VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that	NIL	NIL	NIL	
,	entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold	NIL	NIL	NIL	
d)	Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer	NIL	NIL	NIL	
e)	Total (a+b+c+/-d)	2,88,000	3.93%	3.93%	

After the transfer, holding of:

a)	Shares carrying voting rights	62,290	0.85%	0.85%
b)	Shares encumbered with the acquirer VRs otherwise than by shares	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying	NIL	NIL	NIL
	voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	NIL	NIL	NIL
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	62,290	0.85%	0.85%

Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se On Market transfer etc).

Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable 03.03.2022 to 22.03.2022

Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale 73,26,800 Equity Shares

Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale 73,26,800 Equity Shares

Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition 73,26,800 Equity Shares

(*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

For Lehartechnologies.com Private Limited

Rajesh Gupta Director DIN:00540949

Place: Jaipur Date: 22.03.2022